or broker-dealers that participate with the Selling Security Holders in the distribution of their registered shares may be
deemed to be �underwriters� within the meaning of the Securities Act, and any commissions received by them and any
profit on the resale of the registered shares may be deemed to be underwriting commissions or discounts under the
Securities Act.

We will receive no proceeds from the sale of the registered shares. We have agreed to bear the expenses of registration
of the shares, other than commissions and discounts of agents or broker-dealers and transfer taxes, if any.

Selling Security Holder Information

The following sets forth information related to the Selling Security Holders who own or have the right to acquire an
aggregate of 82,362,828 shares of our common stock, 37,612,858 of which are covered in this prospectus.

At December 11, 2012, we had 95,506,719 shares of common stock issued and outstanding.

16

Edgar Filing: GOLDRICH MINING CO - Form 424B3

33

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Before Offering After Offering
Total Number

of

Shares
Beneficially

Owned (a)

Percentage of

Shares Owned

(a)

Number of

Shares

Offered

Shares Owned

After Offering

(b)(c)

Percentage

of Shares

owned (a)(c)
Alchemy Securities Pty Ltd (1)
Level 14, 19-31 Pitt Street
Sydney, NSW 2000
Australia 2,957,260 3.10% 736,749 2,220,511 2.32%
Anton, Koller
Bundesplatz 14
CH-6300 Zug
Switzerland 360,000 0.38% 84,000 276,000 0.29%
Barrett, Andrew
24324 Tum Tum Dr.
Liberty Lake, WA 99019 60,000 0.06% 30,000 30,000 0.03%
Bowring, Christopher & Fiona
PO Box 1641
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
KY1-1109 60,000 0.06% 30,000 30,000 0.03%
Bret A. Dirks Retirement Trust
(2)
850 W. Ironwood Dr.
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814 500,000 0.52% 250,000 250,000 0.26%
Brian Cook Roth IRA (3)
203 S. Commercial St.
Clark, SD 57225 200,000 0.21% 100,000 100,000 0.10%
Butcher, William, Jr.
1583 McGraw Lane
Howell, MI 48843 100,000 0.10% 50,000 50,000 0.05%
Cell, Robert
840 Hamilton Ave.
Palo Alto, CA 94301 300,000 0.31% 150,000 150,000 0.16%
Church, David Samuel
Flat 303 Queen's Garden
9 Old Peak Road
Mid-Levels, Hong Kong 952,381 1.00% 476,191 476,190 0.50%
Cobach Partners, LLC (4)
C/O Terry A. Lynner, Member
6505 Shawnee Circle

375,000 0.39% 125,000 250,000 0.26%

Edgar Filing: GOLDRICH MINING CO - Form 424B3

34

Edina, MN 55439
Cook, Brian A.
203 S. Cmmercial St.
Clark, South Dakota 57225 100,000 0.10% 50,000 50,000 0.05%
Cougar Valley, LLC (5)
905 S. Jarvis Rd.
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814 400,000 0.42% 200,000 200,000 0.21%
Crombie, Alexander
West Hall, Cupar,
Fife, Scotland KY15 4NA 444,444 0.47% 222,222 222,222 0.23%
CSM Investment Partnership (6)
4567 American Boulevard West
Minneapolis, MN 55437 714,288 0.75% 166,667 547,621 0.57%
Davycrest Nominees (7)

49 Dawson St

Dublin 2 Ireland 333,334 0.35% 166,667 166,667 0.17%
DBJ 2001 Holdings LLC (8)
5408 Stouder Circle
Edina, MN 55436 476,192 0.50% 238,096 238,096 0.25%
Detjens, Sharon F.
230 Willow Lake Dr.
Martinez, CA 94553 100,000 0.10% 50,000 50,000 0.05%
Dodson, Biff
807 Escondido Dr.
Umpqua, OR 97486 100,000 0.10% 50,000 50,000 0.05%
Duncan, Malcolm Jr.
PO Box 8052
Waco, TX 76714 100,000 0.10% 50,000 50,000 0.05%
Eagle Point Investments LLP (9)
13 Skillman Lane
North Oaks, MN 55127 1,428,570 1.50% 333,333 1,095,237 1.15%
Forsyth, Nathan
61528 New South Head Road
Double Bay, NSW 2028
Australia 75,000 0.08% 17,500 57,500 0.06%
Gales, Robert
10653 Wayzata Blvd #250
Hopkins, MN 55305 124,999 0.13% 41,666 83,333 0.09%
Gallinetti, Dante
137 Ortega Ave.
Mt. View, CA 94040 200,000 0.21% 100,000 100,000 0.10%
Galloway Limited (10)
4th Floor, Viking House
Nelson St.
Douglas, Isle of Man 1M12AH 952,380 1.00% 476,190 476,190 0.50%
Gervais, Greg
4773 W. Mill River Ct.
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814 100,000 0.10% 50,000 50,000 0.05%

952,380 1.00% 476,190 476,190 0.50%

Edgar Filing: GOLDRICH MINING CO - Form 424B3

35

Gibson, Jamie
Suite 1001, Henley Building
5 Queen's Road
Central, Hong Kong
Godde, Anthony
PO Box 1152
Lancaster, CA 93584 100,000 0.10% 50,000 50,000 0.05%
Godde, Gary M.
1793 Bitterbrush Ct.
Gardnerville, NV 89410 100,000 0.10% 50,000 50,000 0.05%
Greene, Jeff
2850 Williams Rd.
Walla Walla, WA 99362 60,000 0.06% 30,000 30,000 0.03%
Hauptman, Ronald J. & Valerie
J. Hauptman10825 N. 55th
St.Scottsdale, AZ 85254 600,000 0.63% 140,000 460,000 0.48%
Heckler, Robert
4616 Tello Path
Austin, TX 78749 100,000 0.10% 50,000 50,000 0.05%
Heldridge, Barbara
PO Box 948
Llano, TX 78643 100,000 0.10% 50,000 50,000 0.05%
Higdem, Gene
5526 Cynthia
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 100,000 0.10% 50,000 50,000 0.05%
Holzinger, Walter & Ofelia
19455 Kilfinan St.
Northridge, CA 91326 100,000 0.10% 50,000 50,000 0.05%
Irish, Simon
1 Union Sq. South Apt 14L
New York, NY 10003 211,500 0.22% 55,500 156,000 0.16%
James K, and Holly Duff Trust
(11)
3882 N. Player Dr.
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815 642,903 0.67% 17,500 625,403 0.65%
Jeffrey A. Beuche IRA (12)
1118 Quince Ave.
Boulder, CO 80304 60,000 0.06% 30,000 30,000 0.03%
Keegan, Morgan FBO (13)
Michael J. Griffith
Attn: Acat Dept.
50 N. Front Street
Memphis, TN 38103 714,284 0.75% 166,666 547,618 0.57%
Kennedy, Don
PO Box 823170
Vancouver, WA 98682 100,000 0.10% 50,000 50,000 0.05%
Knotfloat & Co (14)
55 Water Street
New York, NY 10041 2,380,952 2.49% 1,190,476 1,190,476 1.25%
Kocyba, David A.
10417 SE 219th St.

60,000 0.06% 30,000 30,000 0.03%

Edgar Filing: GOLDRICH MINING CO - Form 424B3

36

Kent, WA 98031
Ladner, James
Alte Landstrassel
CH-8802 Kilchberg, Switzerland 800,000 0.84% 400,000 400,000 0.42%
Ladner, Marguerite
Alte Landstrassel
CH-8802 Kilchberg, Switzerland 200,000 0.21% 100,000 100,000 0.10%
Lane, Benjamin Nicholas
17 Ryde Rd
Hunters Hill, NSW 2110
Australia 380,952 0.40% 190,476 190,476 0.20%
Marchione, James

310 Lakewood Drive

Stoughton, MA 02072 200,000 0.21% 100,000 100,000 0.10%
McIver, Christopher
7030 East Sierra Morena Circle
Mesa, AZ  85207 166,666 0.17% 166,666 - 0.00%
Meithke, Adam Sebastian
PO Box 754
Mareeba, Queensland 4880
Australia 190,476 0.20% 95,238 95,238 0.10%
Mendham, Garrick
PO Box 668
Kingsford, NSW 2032
Australia 714,284 0.75% 166,666 547,618 0.57%
NGB Nominees (15)
5 Churchfields
The K Club
Straffan Kildare, Ireland 8,891,663 9.31% 1,000,000 7,891,663 8.26%
Northland Securities  (16)
45 S. 7th St #2500
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1654 1,077,429 1.13% 764,742 312,687 0.33%
Nyac Mining Company (17)
1634 West 13th
Anchorage, AK 99501 2,364,864 2.48% 2,364,864 - 0.00%
Oakland, Chad
3808 Cicloview Ct.
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814 60,000 0.06% 30,000 30,000 0.03%
Olson, Paul
9814 Wellington Lane
Woodbury, MN 55125-8443 600,000 0.63% 140,000 460,000 0.48%
Pesek, Tom & Maureen
2610 Ashley Torrence
New Brighton, MN  55112 83,333 0.09% 83,333 - 0.00%
PFL Ventures, LLP (18)
PO Box 1889
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83816 60,000 0.06% 30,000 30,000 0.03%
Pring, John A.
15404 E. Springfield Ave. #200

300,000 0.31% 150,000 150,000 0.16%

Edgar Filing: GOLDRICH MINING CO - Form 424B3

37

Spokane Valley, WA 99037
Raymond E. Goff Rev. Trust
dated 2/16/1983 (19)
PO Box 313
Sims, MT 59477 300,000 0.31% 150,000 150,000 0.16%
RBC Capital Markets LLC (20)
Custodian FBO Gary M Petrucci
Alternative Investments
Operations M09
510 Marquette Ave. S M09
Minneapolis, MN 55402 714,284 0.75% 166,666 547,618 0.57%
Regent Pacific Group Limited
(21)

Suite 1001, Henley Building

5 Queen's Road

Central, Hong Kong 36,899,141 38.64% 21,245,707 15,653,434 16.39%
Renfert, Tad S.
3722 Arapaho Court
Verona, WI 53593 222,222 0.23% 111,111 111,111 0.12%
Rittenhouse, Stan
236 Northview Circle
Warrenton, VA 20186 100,000 0.10% 50,000 50,000 0.05%
Robert B. Stewart, Jr. Separate
Property Trust (22)
2007 Altura Dr.
Corona del Mar, CA 92625 476,189 0.50% 238,095 238,094 0.25%
Robert Rosenthal Rev. Trust (23)
PO Box 673001
Dallas, TX  75267-3001 41,666 0.04% 41,666 - 0.00%
Roger J. Ciapara Trust (24)
PO Box 399
Fruitport, MI 49415 119,700 0.13% 59,850 59,850 0.06%